This page is intentionally left blank.
G.6.1
V15.3.com
®® 99.7% American MadeC
Options for Center Panels or Sheet Stock ¼" Thick or Greater in
Solid Wood, Raw MDF or Veneered MDF Core Material.
Design OptionsCenter Panel Face Rout (CPFR)
CPFR 300

G
Ordering & Pricing Notes: Center Panel Face Routs
Ordering Guidelines
1 Order Forms “Advanced” E•Z Order Forms will include space to indicate your CPFR pattern.
2 Ordering Guidelines
Specify Wood Species / Grade.
When ordering Doors / Drawer Fronts specify the Center Panel Profile along with your Door Style, Stile &
Rail and Outside Edge Profiles.
Specify the Center Panel Face Rout (CPFR) option and desired spacing.
Pricing
1 Pricing Please see Section G.6 of the Wholesale Pricing Catalog.
Technical Notes: Center Panel Face Routs
Cabinet Door & Drawer Front Options (Chapter B)
1 MDF/3D Laminate -  RTF
(Rigid Thermal Foil)
Style 500/500* are the only One-Piece MDF door styles available with CPFR.
All CPFR patterns are available on Raw MDF Style 500/500*.
3D Laminate/RTF Style 500/500* are available with: CPFR100, CPFR500, CPFR600, CPFR700,
CPFR1900 and CPFR2100.
Design Options (Chapter G)
1 Face Rout Patterns
The face rout patterns must run the same direction as the grain in the center panel.
  • Spacing is measured from center to center of the groove.
  • Minimum widths for spacing are noted on each option.
2
CPFR #’s: 100, 200, 600,
700, 900, 1500, 1700, 1800,
1900, 2200, 2600, 2700,
2800, 2900, 3000, 3100
Available on Center Panels or Sheet Stock ⅜" [9.5mm] Thick or Greater in Solid Wood, Raw MDF or
Veneered MDF Core.
3
CPFR #’s: 300, 400, 500,
800, 1000, 1100, 1200,
1600, 2000, 2100, 3200,
3300
Available on center panels or sheet stock ¼" [6.4mm] thick or greater in solid wood, raw MDF or veneered
MDF core.
  • Applying a CPFR on veneered MDF core panels will expose the darker colored MDF core material.
4 CPFR 1300
Close match to the PR303-25 Panel Profile and the D129 and D135 Outside Edge Profiles.
  • Available on ⅝" [15.9mm] thick or greater solid wood raised panels, on the RVSCP-PR324 (Reversed
    Solid Center Panel), solid wood GUPFS, veneered MDF core materials or sheet stock.
5 CPFR 1400
Exact match to the D15 Outside Edge Profile.
  • Available on solid wood raised panels, on the RVSCP-PR324 (Reversed Solid Center Panel), solid wood
    GUPFS, veneered MDF core materials or sheet stock ⅝" [15.9mm] thick or greater.
6 CPFR 2300
Exact match to the D32 Outside Edge Profile.
  • Available on solid wood raised panels, on the RVSCP-PR324 (Reversed Solid Center Panel), solid wood
    GUPFS, veneered MDF core materials or sheet stock ⅝" [15.9mm] thick or greater.
7 CPFR 2400
Exact match to the D21 Outside Edge Profile.
  • Available on solid wood raised panels, on the RVSCP-PR324 (Reversed Solid Center Panel), solid wood
    GUPFS, veneered MDF core materials or sheet stock ⅝" [15.9mm] thick or greater.
8 CPFR 2500
Close match to the D32 and D51 Outside Edge Profiles.
  • Available on solid wood raised panels, on the RVSCP-PR324 (Reversed Solid Center Panel), solid wood